
Wilmington (OH) (5-11,2-5 OAC) -vs- Baldwin Wallace (14-2,7-0 OAC)
01/17/26 at Ursprung Gymnasium, Berea, OH

 
 

 
 
Wilmington (OH) 46

Baldwin Wallace 80

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 108
Site: Ursprung Gymnasium, Berea, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilmington (OH) 15 10 8 13 46
Baldwin Wallace 27 22 14 17 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Russell,Gabby * 29 7-10 4-5 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 21
05 Altstaetter,Stephanie * 29 4-13 0-3 0-2 1-10 11 1 2 4 0 1 8
21 Harris,Ashton * 25 2-10 0-3 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 1 4
15 Johnson,Jazz * 30 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 3
30 McCoin,Sierra * 15 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
32 Trusty,Olivia 16 2-5 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
03 Dryer,Katie 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 2
14 Eddleman,Bailey 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gandy,Stephanie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Pittman,Reese 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Walker,Taija 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ullman,Makaela 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Love,Morgan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Kirby,Ella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kleemeyer,Ryley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-58 7-20 3-12 12-23 35 16 6 16 0 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-5   60.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-4   25.00% 0-8   0.00%
Total 18-58   31.0% 7-20   35.0% 3-12   25.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 McCoy,Laura * 18 7-9 5-6 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 1 0 0 19
04 Wilkerson,Ava * 22 2-7 1-5 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 8
13 Thompson,Brooke * 21 3-5 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 1 0 1 3 0 6
10 Jones,Kayla * 22 1-3 1-1 1-4 4-5 9 1 3 4 0 1 4
11 Miller,Alyssa * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 2
03 Champagne,Elise 14 3-6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 10
20 Riley,Leah 20 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 1 8
33 Bass,Taylor 16 3-7 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 7
21 Badylak,Kaycie 14 2-7 1-4 0-1 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 5
05 Scott,Sarah 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Kurka,Izzy 2 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
40 Stumpf,Maddy 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Menendez,Ali 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Garcia,Delaney 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Regan,Sky 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Wolanin,Jessica 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bartlome,Claire 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-61 12-29 12-20 15-34 49 10 19 12 4 7 80



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-13   76.92% 5-7   71.43% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 5-12   41.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-6   16.67% 1-5   20.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 8-11   72.73%
Total 28-61   45.9% 12-29   41.4% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baldwin Wallace
MISS LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 09:42

09:42 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZZ 09:29 3-0 V 3
09:10 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABBY(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BROOKE
08:45 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAYLA

STEAL  by HARRIS,ASHTON 08:45
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ASHTON 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by MILLER,ALYSSA
08:07 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABBY 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
07:41 SUB IN by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
07:33 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,LAURA

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 07:18 5-7 H 2

07:09 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,LAURA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCOIN,SIERRA 06:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCCOIN,SIERRA 06:45
SUB IN by DRYER,KATIE 06:45

06:36 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,AVA
06:36 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALYSSA
06:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BROOKE
06:36 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LAURA
06:36 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
06:36 SUB IN by RILEY,LEAH
06:36 SUB IN by BASS,TAYLOR
06:36 SUB IN by STUMPF,MADDY

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAZZ 06:26
06:19 MISS LAYUP by BADYLAK,KAYCIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ASHTON 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:51 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by DRYER,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by BASS,TAYLOR
05:39 TURNOVER  by BASS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASHTON 05:39
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABBY 05:39
SUB IN by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 05:39
SUB IN by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 05:39
TURNOVER  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
05:29 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
04:54 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BASS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,LEAH
TURNOVER  by DRYER,KATIE 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by RILEY,LEAH
04:19 MISS 3PTR by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY --
03:58 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
03:58 SUB OUT by STUMPF,MADDY



03:58 SUB IN by WILKERSON,AVA
03:58 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by DRYER,KATIE 03:58
SUB OUT by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 03:58
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASHTON 03:58
SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABBY 03:58
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ASHTON(in the paint) 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by RILEY,LEAH
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,LEAH

03:34 TURNOVER  by RILEY,LEAH
STEAL  by RUSSELL,GABBY 03:34

03:21 FOUL  by RILEY,LEAH
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,GABBY 03:03 6-11 H 5
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,GABBY 03:03 7-11 H 4

03:01 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILKERSON,AVA
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ASHTON(in the paint) 03:01
03:01 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HARRIS,ASHTON 02:54

02:54 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,AVA
02:54 SUB OUT by RILEY,LEAH
02:54 SUB OUT by BASS,TAYLOR
02:54 SUB IN by MILLER,ALYSSA
02:54 SUB IN by MCCOY,LAURA

SUB OUT by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 02:54
SUB OUT by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 02:54
SUB IN by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 02:54
SUB IN by MCCOIN,SIERRA 02:54

02:54 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,AVA
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ASHTON(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALYSSA
02:45 FOUL  by JONES,KAYLA
02:45 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALYSSA

02:00 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by WILKERSON,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABBY 01:41 10-19 H 9
ASSIST  by MCCOIN,SIERRA --

01:25 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,LAURA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ASHTON 01:01 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAZZ --

00:51 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABBY 00:36 15-24 H 9
00:20 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,LAURA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZZ 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAYLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baldwin Wallace
10:00 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LAURA
10:00 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE



10:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,DELANEY
10:00 SUB IN by RILEY,LEAH
10:00 SUB IN by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
10:00 SUB IN by BASS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASHTON 10:00
SUB IN by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 10:00

09:40 MISS 3PTR by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOIN,SIERRA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:12 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
MISS LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DELANEY
FOUL  by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 08:48

08:42 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,LEAH
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABBY 08:25
SUB OUT by MCCOIN,SIERRA 08:25
SUB IN by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 08:25

08:20 15-32 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAZZ(in the paint) 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TRUSTY,OLIVIA --

07:52 SUB OUT by GARCIA,DELANEY
07:52 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 07:44 18-32 H 14
ASSIST  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --

07:17 MISS LAYUP by BADYLAK,KAYCIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

07:08 MISS 3PTR by BASS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,BROOKE

06:57 MISS TIPIN by THOMPSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZZ 06:49
REBOUND OFF by TRUSTY,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAZZ 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
06:38 MISS LAYUP by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:35

06:35 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
06:35 SUB OUT by RILEY,LEAH
06:35 SUB OUT by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
06:35 SUB OUT by BASS,TAYLOR
06:35 SUB IN by WILKERSON,AVA
06:35 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
06:35 SUB IN by MILLER,ALYSSA
06:35 SUB IN by MCCOY,LAURA

SUB OUT by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 06:35
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASHTON 06:35
MISS LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BROOKE

06:07 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,BROOKE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAZZ 06:07

05:57 FOUL  by MILLER,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAZZ 05:57
SUB IN by DRYER,KATIE 05:57
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,GABBY 05:57 19-32 H 13
MISS FT by RUSSELL,GABBY 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAYLA
05:52 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ALYSSA



FOUL  by DRYER,KATIE 05:51
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASHTON 05:51
SUB IN by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 05:51

05:47 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,AVA
REBOUND DEF by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAYLA
04:57 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by WILKERSON,AVA
MISS LAYUP by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAURA
04:18 19-37 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCOY,LAURA
TURNOVER  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
03:59 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BROOKE
03:59 SUB IN by RILEY,LEAH
03:59 SUB IN by STUMPF,MADDY
03:53 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by DRYER,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 03:42 21-37 H 16

03:36 MISS 3PTR by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
MISS 3PTR by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAURA
03:09 21-40 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

-- ASSIST  by WILKERSON,AVA
02:58 SUB OUT by RILEY,LEAH
02:58 SUB IN by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

GOOD LAYUP by DRYER,KATIE(in the paint) 02:52 23-40 H 17
02:36 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LAURA
02:36 SUB IN by RILEY,LEAH
02:25 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,AVA
02:25 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALYSSA
02:25 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
02:25 SUB IN by BASS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 02:25
SUB OUT by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 02:25
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABBY 02:25
SUB OUT by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 02:25
SUB IN by KIRBY,ELLA 02:25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAZZ 02:25
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASHTON 02:25
SUB IN by MCCOIN,SIERRA 02:25
FOUL  by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 02:24
FOUL  by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 02:24

01:57 MISS FT by BASS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:57 23-41 H 18 GOOD FT by BASS,TAYLOR
01:51 MISS 3PTR by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:46 TURNOVER  by STUMPF,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by MCCOIN,SIERRA 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

01:10 23-44 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,LEAH
-- ASSIST  by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ASHTON 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BASS,TAYLOR

00:37 23-46 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BASS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

MISS 3PTR by MCCOIN,SIERRA 00:29
REBOUND OFF by MCCOIN,SIERRA --



GOOD JUMPER by MCCOIN,SIERRA 00:23 25-46 H 21
00:01 25-49 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baldwin Wallace
10:00 SUB OUT by RILEY,LEAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
10:00 SUB OUT by STUMPF,MADDY
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
10:00 SUB OUT by BASS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by WILKERSON,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by MCCOY,LAURA

SUB OUT by DRYER,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by KIRBY,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABBY 10:00

09:38 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,AVA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ASHTON --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAZZ(in the paint) 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAURA
08:48 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAYLA
08:42 MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAYLA
08:28 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,LAURA

STEAL  by RUSSELL,GABBY 08:28
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABBY(in the paint) 08:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAZZ --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,JAZZ(in the paint) 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BROOKE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAZZ 08:18

08:06 TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALYSSA
STEAL  by MCCOIN,SIERRA 08:06
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZZ 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BROOKE
07:53 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:52 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LAURA
07:52 SUB IN by RILEY,LEAH
07:33 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,LEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAYLA
07:09 25-51 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCOIN,SIERRA 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BROOKE

06:25 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ASHTON 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAYLA
FOUL  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 05:51

05:51 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
05:51 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALYSSA
05:51 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BROOKE
05:51 SUB IN by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
05:51 SUB IN by BASS,TAYLOR
05:51 SUB IN by STUMPF,MADDY
05:45 25-52 H 27 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,AVA
05:44 MISS FT by WILKERSON,AVA



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:37 25-54 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by STUMPF,MADDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BASS,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASHTON 05:30
SUB OUT by MCCOIN,SIERRA 05:30
SUB IN by DRYER,KATIE 05:30
SUB IN by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 05:30
GOOD 3PTR by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 05:17 28-54 H 26
ASSIST  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --

05:09 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,LEAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:44 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,AVA
04:44 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAZZ 04:44
SUB IN by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 04:44
SUB OUT by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 04:42
SUB IN by HARRIS,ASHTON 04:42
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABBY 04:28 31-56 H 25

04:05 31-59 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
-- ASSIST  by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

MISS JUMPER by TRUSTY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by STUMPF,MADDY

03:37 31-61 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by BASS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE

MISS JUMPER by DRYER,KATIE 03:22
REBOUND OFF by DRYER,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by DRYER,KATIE 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by RILEY,LEAH
03:10 SUB OUT by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
03:10 SUB OUT by STUMPF,MADDY
03:10 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
03:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BROOKE
03:10 SUB IN by MCCOY,LAURA

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABBY 03:10
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAZZ 03:10

02:51 MISS LAYUP by BASS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,LAURA

02:47 MISS 3PTR by BASS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAYLA

02:47 FOUL  by THOMPSON,BROOKE
02:43 SUB OUT by BASS,TAYLOR
02:43 SUB IN by MILLER,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ASHTON(in the paint) 02:32
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ASHTON --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ASHTON 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by JONES,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by TRUSTY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BROOKE
FOUL  by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 02:03

02:03 MISS FT by JONES,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:03 MISS FT by JONES,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:01 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,BROOKE

01:52 31-63 H 32 GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,ASHTON 01:50

01:48 MISS FT by THOMPSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAZZ --

01:36 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
01:36 SUB IN by WILKERSON,AVA



SUB OUT by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 01:31
SUB IN by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 01:31
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ASHTON(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAYLA
01:01 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAYLA

STEAL  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 01:01
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:54 33-63 H 30

00:44 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DRYER,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 00:15

00:00 MISS JUMPER by WILKERSON,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baldwin Wallace
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LAURA
10:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,DELANEY
10:00 SUB IN by RILEY,LEAH
10:00 SUB IN by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

SUB OUT by DRYER,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABBY 10:00
FOUL  by RUSSELL,GABBY 09:53
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABBY 09:53

09:41 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ASHTON --

09:33 FOUL  by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
GOOD LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 09:11 35-63 H 28

09:11 FOUL  by GARCIA,DELANEY
MISS FT by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DELANEY
08:45 TURNOVER  by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABBY 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DELANEY

08:17 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALYSSA
08:17 SUB IN by BASS,TAYLOR
08:17 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DELANEY

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABBY(in the paint) 08:12 37-63 H 26
07:50 37-65 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BADYLAK,KAYCIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 07:50
07:50 MISS FT by BADYLAK,KAYCIE

REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:44 39-65 H 26

07:26 MISS JUMPER by BASS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,GABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABBY 07:13 42-65 H 23
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ASHTON --

06:45 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,AVA
REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
MISS 3PTR by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 06:33
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ASHTON --

06:30 FOUL  by BASS,TAYLOR
06:30 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,AVA
06:30 SUB OUT by GARCIA,DELANEY
06:30 SUB OUT by RILEY,LEAH
06:30 SUB OUT by BADYLAK,KAYCIE
06:30 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
06:30 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
06:30 SUB IN by THOMPSON,BROOKE



06:30 SUB IN by MCCOY,LAURA
SUB OUT by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 06:30
SUB IN by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 06:30
MISS FT by HARRIS,ASHTON 06:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRIS,ASHTON 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAURA
06:09 42-68 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,LAURA

-- ASSIST  by BASS,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ASHTON 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
05:29 MISS LAYUP by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:27 SUB OUT by BASS,TAYLOR
05:27 SUB IN by MILLER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ASHTON 05:27
SUB IN by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 05:27
MISS 3PTR by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAURA
FOUL  by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 04:53
SUB OUT by EDDLEMAN,BAILEY 04:53
SUB IN by DRYER,KATIE 04:53

04:53 42-69 H 27 GOOD FT by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
04:53 42-70 H 28 GOOD FT by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE

SUB OUT by TRUSTY,OLIVIA 04:47
SUB IN by WALKER,TAIJA 04:47
GOOD LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 04:34 44-70 H 26
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAZZ --

04:34 FOUL  by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
MISS FT by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAURA
04:23 TURNOVER  by JONES,KAYLA
04:23 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,ELISE
04:23 SUB IN by WILKERSON,AVA

MISS LAYUP by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI(in the paint) 04:11
REBOUND OFF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
TURNOVER  by DRYER,KATIE 04:03

03:49 MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,GABBY(in the paint) 03:35 46-70 H 24

03:35 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,AVA
03:35 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALYSSA
03:35 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BROOKE
03:35 SUB OUT by MCCOY,LAURA
03:35 SUB IN by MENENDEZ,ALI
03:35 SUB IN by SCOTT,SARAH
03:35 SUB IN by RILEY,LEAH
03:35 SUB IN by STUMPF,MADDY

SUB OUT by ALTSTAETTER,STEPHANI 03:35
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAZZ 03:35
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABBY 03:35
SUB IN by GANDY,STEPHANIE 03:35
SUB IN by LOVE,MORGAN 03:35
SUB IN by PITTMAN,REESE 03:35
FOUL  by DRYER,KATIE 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by RILEY,LEAH
03:13 SUB IN by WOLANIN,JESSICA

SUB OUT by DRYER,KATIE 03:13
SUB IN by ULLMAN,MAKAELA 03:13

03:13 46-71 H 25 GOOD FT by MENENDEZ,ALI
03:13 46-72 H 26 GOOD FT by MENENDEZ,ALI

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TAIJA(in the paint) 03:02



-- REBOUND DEF by STUMPF,MADDY
FOUL  by PITTMAN,REESE 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by STUMPF,MADDY
02:44 SUB IN by REGAN,SKY

SUB OUT by WALKER,TAIJA 02:44
SUB IN by KLEEMEYER,RYLEY 02:44

02:44 46-73 H 27 GOOD FT by JONES,KAYLA
02:43 MISS FT by JONES,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ULLMAN,MAKAELA --
02:28 FOUL  by SCOTT,SARAH
02:28 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
02:28 SUB IN by KURKA,IZZY

MISS FT by ULLMAN,MAKAELA 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ULLMAN,MAKAELA 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SARAH
02:22 MISS LAYUP by KURKA,IZZY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SARAH
02:17 46-75 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by SCOTT,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOVE,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SARAH

01:51 MISS 3PTR by REGAN,SKY
-- REBOUND OFF by REGAN,SKY

01:43 46-77 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REGAN,SKY

SUB OUT by LOVE,MORGAN 01:34
SUB IN by WALKER,TAIJA 01:34

01:28 FOUL  by SCOTT,SARAH
01:28 SUB OUT by MENENDEZ,ALI
01:28 SUB IN by BARTLOME,CLAIRE

MISS FT by WALKER,TAIJA 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALKER,TAIJA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SARAH
SUB OUT by KLEEMEYER,RYLEY 01:20
SUB IN by LOVE,MORGAN 01:20
FOUL  by ULLMAN,MAKAELA 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by KURKA,IZZY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:16 46-78 H 32 GOOD FT by KURKA,IZZY(fastbreak)
01:16 SUB OUT by WOLANIN,JESSICA
01:16 SUB IN by MENENDEZ,ALI

MISS LAYUP by GANDY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 00:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:39 MISS 3PTR by BARTLOME,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TAIJA --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,TAIJA 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by KURKA,IZZY
FOUL  by LOVE,MORGAN 00:26

00:26 46-79 H 33 GOOD FT by KURKA,IZZY(fastbreak)
00:26 46-80 H 34 GOOD FT by KURKA,IZZY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ULLMAN,MAKAELA(in the paint) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SARAH


